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Annexe B

B2  Agent de rinçage

Remplacer tout le texte existant de l'article B2 par ce qui suit:

Une des deux formules indiquées ci-dessous devra être utilisée comme norme pour l'agent de
rinçage, selon la pratique du pays où les essais sont effectués:

Composition
Nouvelle référence des formules

d'agent de rinçage

Formule III
(acide)

Formule IV
(neutre)

Plurafac LF 221 (BASF)

Sulfonate de cumene (solution à 40 %)

Acide citrique (anhydride)

Eau désionisée

15,0

11,5

3,0

70,5

15,0

11,5

–

73,5

Viscosité (mPa)

pH (1 % dans l'eau)

17

2,2

11

6,3

English text overleaf
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Appendix B

B2.  Rinse agent

Replace the entire existing test of clause B2 by the following:

One of the two formulas given below shall be used as the standard rinse agent according to
the practice of the country in which the tests are carried out:

Composition
New reference rinse aid formulations

Formula III
(acidic)

Formula IV
(neutral)

Plurafac LF 221 (BASF)

Cumene sulfonate (40 % solution)

Citric acid (anhydrous)

Deionized water

15,0

11,5

3,0

70,5

15,0

11,5

–

73,5

Viscosity (mPa)

pH (1 % in water)

17

2,2

11

6,3

____________________________________________________________________________
_
Janvier 1998 January 1998
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